PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Union Bank of California, N.A.	03/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Printrak International, Inc. and Sunrise Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 North Tustin Ave.	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5548394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214)978-3000

Email: brian.c.mccormack@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. McCormack

Total Attachments: 1

source=RELEASE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021640 FRAME: 0675 \$40.00 55

500669545

RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of March 30, 2001 by Union Bank of California, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank"), the secured party under that certain Security Agreement-Patents referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Printrak International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Surrise Imaging, Inc., a California corporation (a wholly owned subsidiary of Printrak International Inc), executed that certain Security Agreement-Patents dated as of <u>July 31, 1998</u>, (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Bank a security interest in certain Patents owned and registered by Borrower; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement-Patents was recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 1998, at Reel/Frame 9833/0418; and

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all of its rights under the Security Agreement-Patents; including without limitation all of its rights in and to the Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Release Patents"), and to reconvey to Borrower all of its rights in and to the Released Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Released Patents, reconveys to Borrower all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents, releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement -Patents with respect to the Released Patents, and cancels the Security Agreement-Patents in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore transferred to any other person or entity any of the rights in and to the Released Patents which were granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement-Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

Name: Lucy Arevalos
Title: Assistance Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

County of LOS Angeles) ss.

On April 2 , 2001, before me, Deborah T. M. Griffin , a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Lucy Arevalos , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Deshet Ley executed the same in bether/hear authorized capacity(les), and that by hes/hear signature(se) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(se) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (R/WWW) M. Griffin (Seal)

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

DEBORAH J.M. GRIFFIN
Commission # 1186499
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2002

PATENT REEL: 021640 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 10/08/2008